5:45pm

6:00pm

6:05pm
6:15pm

6:30pm

6:45pm

6:50pm

Thirty Second SPREP Meeting
Official Opening
Monday 1%t September 2025
Sheraton Aggie Greys Hotel & Bungalows, Apia, 6pm — 8pm

Draft Programme

Guests arrive

Welcome by Master of Ceremony, Ms. Easter Chu Shing, SPREP Deputy

Director General
Devotion by Reverend Dr. Latu Latai
Opening Remarks by Mr. Sefanaia Nawadra, SPREP Director General

Keynote Address by the Hon. Fiame Naomi Mata’afa, Caretaker Prime

Minister of Samoa (tbc)
Vote of thanks

End of the Official Programme

7:00pm- 8:00pm: Opening Reception in honor of the 32" SPREP Meeting Delegates



