

## Thirty Second SPREP Meeting Official Opening

Monday 1<sup>st</sup> September 2025 Sheraton Aggie Greys Hotel & Bungalows, Apia, 6pm – 8pm

## **Draft Programme**

5:45pm	Guests arrive
6:00pm	Welcome by Master of Ceremony, Ms. Easter Chu Shing, SPREP Deputy Director General
6:05pm	Devotion by Reverend Dr. Latu Latai
6:15pm	Opening Remarks by Mr. Sefanaia Nawadra, SPREP Director General
6:30pm	Keynote Address by the Hon. Fiame Naomi Mata'afa, Caretaker Prime Minister of Samoa (tbc)
6:45pm	Vote of thanks
6:50pm	End of the Official Programme

7:00pm- 8:00pm: Opening Reception in honor of the 32<sup>nd</sup> SPREP Meeting Delegates